PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David F. Zhou	09/01/2005
Nai Shu Wang	09/01/2005
Claudia J.R. Shen	09/01/2005
Angela J.Q. Shen	09/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfa Scientific Designs, Inc.	
Street Address:	13200 Gregg Street	
City:	Poway	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10766135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)294-8674

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 294-2922

Email: Denise@Charmasson.com Denise E. Jones, 45,362 Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1545 Hotel Circle South

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92108

Denise E. Jones NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=040003TLFAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016509 FRAME: 0845

500049007

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, DAVID F. ZHOU, NAI SHU WANG, CLAUDIA J.R. SHEN, and ANGELA J.Q. SHEN, all residents of San Diego County, California, hereinafter called Assignors, sell and assign to: ALFA SCIENTIFIC DESIGNS, INC., hereinafter called Assignee, one hundred percent (100%) of their entire right, title and interest in and to the improvement in: SPECIMEN COLLECTION AND STORAGE AND TRANSPORT **DEVICE AND METHOD** invented by DAVID F. ZHOU, NAI SHU WANG, CLAUDIA J.R. SHEN and ANGELA J.Q. SHEN as described in the Application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2004 under Serial No. 10/766,135 and any and all applications for patent in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application and authorized and request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the Assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, or declarations and generally aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed on Sept. 1 2005	at Poway, CA 92064,
State of California.	
David Thou	
Assignor: DAVID F. ZHOU	Assignor: NAI SHU WANG
floures	Suchen
Assignor: CLAUDIA J.R. SHEN	Assignor: ANGELA J.Q. SHEN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	
On 9/1/05, before me, Public, personally appeared DAVID F. ZHO	OSE PONG LEGYS, a Notary DU, NAI SHU WANG, CLAUDIA J.R. SHEN own to me (or proved to me on the basis of
	whose names are subscribed to the within
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	executed the same in their authorized capacity.
	t the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which
the persons acted executed the instrument	

Docket#040003

my hand and official seal.

PATENT RECORDED: 09/08/2005 REEL: 016509 FRAME: 0846

ROSE PANG REGAS Commission # 1331805 Notery Public - California San Diego County dy Comm. Expires Dec 13, 2005